FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

\ \	THE COURT PROPER PROPER PROPERTY FOR THE P	,	A		
4-13-00 RECORD	101398954	organia. Ta			
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SH	EET			
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached o	original document(s)	or copy(ies).		
New		ecurity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		county Agreement			
Document ID#	License	hange of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U	OVERNMENT J.S. Government Agencies	s)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta	I File Seci	et File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attach	ed Execution DateMonth_Day Year		
Name (line 1) LASER POWER CORPORATION	N		06 06 2000		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) PHOTERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (ii.e. 4)			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) 12777 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO	CA	92130]		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name James D. McFarland					
Address (line 1) Law Offices of James D. McFar	land				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) 12555 High Bluff Drive, Suite 2	80A				
Address (line 4) San Diego, California 92130					
/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000145 5832150	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FQ:581 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB . Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0081

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ress Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (858) 509-8687
Name James D. McFarland		
Address (line 1) Law Offices of James	D. McFarland	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) 12555 High Bluff Drive	, Suite 280A	
Address (line 4) San Diego, California S	92130	
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance doc ments.	ument # 1
Patent Application Number If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Pater [5832150	ent Number(s)
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40 # 50-0948 Yes No No
	and belief, the foregoing information is true f the original document. Charges to depos	

PATENT

REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0082

Application No: 08/676,821 Filing Date: July 8, 1996

Patent No: 5,832,150 Issue Date: November 3, 1998 Our Reference No: 4680.P007A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Patent No. 5,832,150, entitled SIDE INJECTION FIBER OPTIC COUPLER, issued on November 3, 1998, from an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on July 8, 1996, and given Application No. 08/676,821 for certain new and useful improvements by Flint, et al..

WHEREAS, an Assignment was recorded at Reel 8174, Frame 0534, assigning certain rights in these improvements and said Application to Laser Power Corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware Corporation, formerly having an address at 12777 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, CA 92130, now having an address at 36570 Briggs Rd., Murrieta, CA 92563-2347; and

WHEREAS, Photera Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Florida Corporation having a business address at 12777 High Bluff Drive San Diego, CA 92130, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and said Application and said Patent from ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the aid application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patens on applications as aforesaid, to issue all letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2000 day of 2000 . LASER POWER CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

On Since 6, 2001, before me, BARBARAJ. REINHOLD personally appeared Dick Sharman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity (sec), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

BARBARA J, REINHOLD ± 1 and ONTWE 12 1223830 DO NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA II [SEAL] RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 10, 2003

In lieu of a Notary Public, the signature of Dick Sharman is hereby witnessed by:

Date: Sune 6, 2000 Witness Signature ____

BARBARA J. REINHOLD COMM. # 1223830 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT

REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0083